### **Occupational Therapy Council of Australia Ltd**

Contributing to a flexible, innovative and safe occupational therapy workforce



### Schedule of Fees

Fee for the Assessment for Migration – Desktop Assessment			
Application for Assessment for Migration			
The outcome from this assessment is valid for three years.			
This must be submitted with the application.			
This fee is non-refundable.			
<ul> <li>A new application and fee of A\$800 is required if the current Assessment for Migration outcome expires.</li> </ul>			

Fee for Stage 2 – Assessment through Supervised Practice			
•	Application fee for Stage 2 period of supervised practice	A\$1000	
•	A refund of A\$300 will be made to the practitioner's nominated Australia bank account upon successful completion of the OTC Stage 2 period of supervised practice.		

Fee for the Assessment of Competency through Supervised Practice			
Application for Assessment of Competency			
This must be submitted with the application.			
This fee is non-refundable.			
<ul> <li>Should there be a change in circumstance, i.e. change in location or practice, a new application is required. However, a second fee is not required if the application is within 12 months of the submission of the previous application. If the practitioner starts a new Assessment of Competency application after 12 months, a second fee of A\$1500 is required.</li> </ul>			
• If the OTC withdraws from the assessment and the practitioner starts a new Assessment of Competency, a new application and fee of A\$1500 will be required.			

Assessment of Competency – Appeals	
Level 1 appeal (IQC)	A\$600.00
Level 2 appeal (IAP)	A\$600.00

Fees are GST-free under section 38-110 of A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999.

#### **Payment methods**

Payment of fees may be made in the following ways:

- Credit card:
  - Amex and American Express are not accepted.
  - Use the form at the end of this document for credit card payments.
- Direct transfer to the account with the following details:

Account name: Occupational Therapy Council

Branch: Westpac South Perth

BSB: 036 308
Account number: 28 2504
International Swift: WPACAU2S

Address: South Shore Shopping Ctr, Mends Street, South Perth, Western Australia

Ensure the applicant's name is used as the reference for payment. Please forward a copy of the payment receipt with your application.

# Occupational Therapy Council of Australia Ltd

Contributing to a flexible, innovative and safe occupational therapy workforce



## Credit card payment form

Name of applicant:		
Name on card (if not applicant):		
Card type:	Mastercard □	Visa 🗆
Credit card number:		
Card expiry date (mm/yy):		
Three-digit security no. on reverse of card:		
Amount:	A\$800 □	A\$1500 □
Signature of card holder:		